fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates. The Company’s exposure to the risk of
changes in market interest rates primarily to the Company’s borrowings, both short term and long
term obligations with floating interest rates.

The company is also exposed to interest rate risk on its financial assets that include fixed deposits
(which are part of cash and cash equivalents) since all these are generally for short durations,
there is no significant interest rate risks pertaining to these deposits.

Exposure to interest rate risk

Particulars As at March As at March
31, 2018  31, 2017

Variable-rate instruments
Non-Current Borrowings 147,138,831 151,332,350
Current Portion of Long Term Borrowings 67,185,093 43,122,805

Total 214,323,924 194,455,155

Sensitivity analysis to interest rate risk
A reasonably possibly change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have
increased / (decreased) equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis
assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency exchange rates, remains constant

Particulars   Profit or Loss   Equity, Net of Taxes
100 bp 100 bp 100 bp 100 bp

increase  decrease  increase   decrease

31st March 2018
Non-Current Borrowings (1,471,388) 1,471,388 (486,485) 486,485
Current Portion of Long Term Borrowings (671,851) 671,851 (222,134) 222,134

Total (2,143,239) 2,143,239 (708,619) 708,619

31st March 2017
Non-Current Borrowings (1,513,324) 1,513,324 (500,350) 500,350
Current Portion of Long Term Borrowings (431,228) 431,228 (142,577) 142,577

Total (1,944,552) 1,944,552 (642,927) 642,927

82

Gujarat Craft Industries Ltd.Shree Rajeshwaranand Paper Mills Limited

(a) (ii) Market Risk - Price Risk

The Company has no surplus for investment in debt mutual funds, deposits etc. The Company
does make deposit with the banks to provide security against gurantee issued by bank to companys
trade payables. Deposit is made in fixed rate instrument. In view of this it is not susceptible to
market price risk, arising from changes in interest rates or market yields which may impact the
return and value of the investments.

(a) (iii) Market Risk - Currency Risk

The fluctuation in foreign currency exchange rates may have a potential impact on the statement